COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION TWO o
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON COURT OF 5 v «
Division Y
I Rrte
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) X
) STATE
Respondent, ) BY
) No. 37é4q’l“ff
v. )
. . ) STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL
Zachairy Lokes 3 ec ) GROUNDS FOR REVIEW
(your name) )
) .
Appellant. )
I, Zatéag Logen) Bec i, have received and reviewed the opening brief prepared by my

attorney. Summarized below are the additional grounds for review that are not addressed in that brief. I
understand the Court will review this Statement of Additional Grounds for Review when my appeal is
considered on the merits.

Additional Ground 1
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If there are additional grounds, a brief summary is attached to this statement.
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| COMMUNITY SERVICE HOURS: SR N PR e R T
[] Complete hours of community service at a rate of hours per [ ] week [[] month as directed by the
Department of Corrections. Report as directed to the Department of Corrections.

| REPORTING INSTRUCTIONS: -~
« | am required to report and be available for contact with the assigned community corrections officer as directed until
instructed to no longer report, or a court order is issued closing the case.

o Failure to report and/or provide a valid address may result in the filing of escape charges if on community custody
status.

Sign with initials

Report to: Dorothy McMiilan

Address: 1953 7" #104, Longview WA 98632

Telephone: 360 575-6630

Reporting Instructions: In person on the day(s) listed below, or as otherwise directed by my CCO.

X1+ 2™ D] MONDAY [J TUESDAY
X3¢ [O4™ []WEDNESDAY  [] THURSDAY [ FRIDAY
[] Other: every Monday until 5-1-06 and then after that, the 1™ and 3™ Monday of each month,

| COST OF SUPERVISION: b e ]
e Unless waived by the Court or DOC, I wnll be assessed a superVIS|on fee of $20 to $40 monthly wh|le on active
supervision. The amount charged will vary depending on my supervision status and classification level. | will be sent
a billing statement detailing my costs of supervision and the amount | am required to pay. Beginning I will
mail my supervision fee payments only in the form of a cashier’s check or money order, made payable to: The
Department of Corrections, PO Box 9700, Olympia WA 98507-9700. | will put my name and DOC number on
every cashier’s check or money order.

[ NOTICES:

. Flrearms I have been adVISed and understand if 1 have been convicted of a crime in category checked below, | am
prohibited by law from owning, possessing, receiving, shipping, or transporting a firearm, ammunition, or explosives. |
understand the prohibition extends to every sort of gun, rifle, or explosive device or similar device including the frame
or receiver of firearms. | understand that this may also be a violation of my supervision per RCW 9.94A.120(16).

e Any Felony Offense
¢« Misdemeanant Offense (RCW 9.41.040, 10.99.020):

Includes the following misdemeanor offenses, when committed by one family or household member against
another, committed on or after July 1, 1993:

Stalking* (RCW 9A.46.110)

Assault 4 (RCW 9A.36.041)

Reckless Endangerment 2 (RCW 9A.36.050)

Coercion (RCW 9A.36.070)

Violation of a Protective Order - No Contact (RCW 10.99.040)*, (RCW 26.50.060, 070, 130)

*Can also be a felony offense.

| further understand that | should seek legal advice if | wish to possess a firearm after | am discharged from
supervision.

o Debt: | have been advised and understand that failure to make payments toward my legal financiai obligations as
scheduled can result in an increase in my monthly payment rate and/or referral of my case to the county clerk's office
for collection. Should | fall behind in my monthly payment in an amount equat or greater than the amount payable for
one month, the Department of Corrections may issue a Notice of Payroll Deduction. Without further notice, my
employment earnings are subject to a Notice of Payroll Deduction and my earnings or property, or both, are subject to
an Order to Withhold and Deliver. Any net proceeds obtained through either a Notice of Payroll Deduction or an Order
to Withhold and Deliver will be applied to my court-ordered financial obligations. (Not Applicable to FOS Cases)

« Grievance Procedure: The DOC grievance procedures have been explained to me and | understand them.
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l\hge sxgned the Registration Notlflcatlon Requirements IEorm (DOC 20- 312)

Sign with Initials
‘L (Nok Someone elses)
>X~a Arrest, Search, and Seizure: | am aware that | am subject to search and seizure of my person, residence,
automobile, or other personal property if there is reasonable cause on the part of the Department of Corrections to
believe that | have violated the conditions/reqpirements or instructions above.

¢ Computerized Billing System: | am aware | will receive a monthly bill from the Department of Corrections for each
cause number dn which | owe legal financial obligations. | understand | am to mail the stub along with my payment to
the appropriate county clerk. (Not Applicable to FOS Cases)

Tolling: | have been advised that those periods that | am unavailable for supervision (i.e., in jail, on abscond status) will
not count towards my supervision period. (FOS Qases subject to Home State rules regarding tolling.)

o Imposed Conditions: | am aware that | must submit a written request to my CCO within 24 hours of being served with
a DOC Imposed Condition if | wish to appeal the condition.

o Threats to Staff: | am aware that if | threaten my Community Corrections Officer or other Department of Corrections
staff or contractors, | may be arrested and charged under RCW 9.46.195 Obstruction of Public Servant, and that this
may also be a violation of my supervision.

e Custodial Sexual Misconduct: | am aware that sexual conduct between a DOC offender and DOC em ployee is a
violation of Washington State Law under RCW 9A.44.160. Any allegation of custodial sexual misconduct will be
investigated and may result in the prosecution of the employee. | understand that under the law, there is no
consensual sex between an employee of a correctional agency and a person under correctional supervision. |
understand the reporting process for custodial sexual misconduct. If you have any questions, you may contact
your regional field administrator Phone number - or by calling 1-800-586-9431.

1 have read or have had read, to me the foregoing conditions and sentence requirements which are applicable in my case.
Each of these conditions/requirements have been explained to me and | hereby agree to comply with them.

e | have received a copy of the Judgment and Sentence on this cause.

Sign with Initials

ﬂFENDER SIGNATURE DATE
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Distribution: ORIGINAL - Offender File, COPY - Offender
CCl/CCP ONLY: ORIGINAL - Central File, COPY - Field File, Offender
FOS ONLY: ORIGINAL - Offender File, COPY(2) — FOS Compact Administrator
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